the company's Form 10-K and other filings with the Securities and Exchange

Commission, which discussions are incorporated herein by reference.

   UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, INC.
   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - FOURTH QUARTER

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31,
   ------------------------------------------------------
CHANGE 4Q 2003 VS.
   4Q 2002
(AS ADJUSTED)
   2002   2002   2002   -----------
----------------
   2003   AS REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED   $
%
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
-----------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
<C>
(financial data in millions,
 except per share amounts)
STATEMENT OF INCOME DATA:
Revenue:
  U.S. domestic package   $6,659   $6,224   $   --   $6,224   $435
7.0%
  International package   1,518   1,298   --   1,298   220
16.9%
  Non-package   755   735   --   735   20
2.7%
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
  Total revenue   8,932   8,257   --   8,257   675
8.2%

Operating expenses:
  Compensation and benefits   5,036   4,540   197   (a)   4,737   299
6.3%
  Other   2,623   2,546   (106)   (b)   2,440   183
7.5%
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
  Total operating expenses   7,659   7,086   91   7,177   482
6.7%

Operating profit:
  U.S. domestic package   911   1,006   (175)   (a)   831   80
9.6%
  International package   241   165   (11)   (a)   154   87
56.5%
  Non-package   121   -   95   (a),(b)   95   26
27.4%
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
  Total operating profit   1,273   1,171   (91)   1,080   193
17.9%

Other income (expense):
  Investment income   23   19   --   19   4
21.1%
  Interest expense   (27)   (52)   --   (52)   25
-48.1%
  Gain on redemption of long-term debt   28   --   --   --   28
N/A
  Tax assessment reversal   --   1,023   (1,023)   (c)   --   --
N/A
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
  Total other income (expense)   24   990   (1,023)   (33)   57
-172.7%

Income before income taxes   1,297   2,161   (1,114)   1,047   250
23.9%

Income taxes   441   659   (282)   (d)   377   64
17.0%

   -------------------------------------------------------------------
Net income   $  856   $1,502   $   (832)   $  670   $186
27.8%
   ===================================================================

Net income as a percentage of revenue   9.6%   18.2%   8.1%

Per share amounts
  Basic earnings per share   $ 0.76   $ 1.34   $ 0.60
  Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.75   $ 1.32   $ 0.59

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic   1,132   1,124   1,124
   Diluted   1,140   1,135   1,135

[…]

Certain prior year amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current year
presentation.

   2

   UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, INC.
   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - YEAR-TO-DATE

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,
   -------------------------------------------------------------
CHANGE 2003 VS.
   2002   2002   2002   2002
(AS ADJUSTED)
   -------
-----------------
   2003   AS REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED   $
%
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------
-----------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
<C>
(financial data in millions,
   except per share amounts)
STATEMENT OF INCOME DATA:
Revenue:
  U.S. domestic package   $ 25,022   $ 23,924   $   --   $ 23,924   $  1,098
4.6%
  International package   5,561   4,680   --   4,680   881
18.8%
  Non-package   2,902   2,668   --   2,668   234
8.8%
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
-
  Total revenue   33,485   31,272   --   31,272   2,213
7.1%

Operating expenses:
  Compensation and benefits   19,328   17,940   197(a)   18,137   1,191
6.6%
  Other   9,712   9,236   (106)(b)   9,130   582
6.4%
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
-
  Total operating expenses   29,040   27,176   91   27,267   1,773
6.5%

Operating profit:
  U.S. domestic package   3,272   3,576   (175)(a)   3,401   (129)
-3.8%
  International package   709   322   (11)(a)   311   398
128.0%
  Non-package   464   198   95(a),(b)   293   171
58.4%
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
-
  Total operating profit   4,445   4,096   (91)   4,005   440

11.0%

Other income (expense):
  Investment income (loss)   18   63   --   63
(45)   -71.4%
  Interest expense   (121)   (173)   --   (173)   52
-30.1%
  Gain on redemption of long-term debt   28   --   --   --   28
N/A
  Tax assessment reversal   --   1,023   (1,023)(c)   --   --
N/A
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
-
  Total other income (expense)   (75)   913   (1,023)   (110)   35
31.8%

Income before income taxes   4,370   5,009   (1,114)   3,895   475
12.2%

Income taxes   1,472   1,755   (282)(d)   1,473
(1)   -0.1%

FAS 142 cumulative adjustment, net   --   (72)   72(e)   --
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
-
Net income   $  2,898   $  3,182   $   (760)   $  2,422   $   476
19.7%
   =======================================================================

Net income as a percentage of revenue   8.7%   10.2%   7.7%

Per share amounts
  Basic earnings per share   $   2.57   $   2.84   $   2.16
  Diluted earnings per share   $   2.55   $   2.81   $   2.14

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic   1,128   1,120   1,120
   Diluted   1,138   1,134   1,134